CH \$90.00 28134(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZIPTRONIX, INC.		05/26/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invensas Bonding Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	3025 Orchard Parkway	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2813405	ZIPTRONIX
Registration Number:	3324312	DBI
Registration Number:	4114294	ZIBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentlegal@xperi.com

Correspondent Name: Xperi Legal Dept.

Address Line 1: 3025 Orchard Parkway

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kostic
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Kostic/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ziptronix Inc CertificateofAmendment reNameChange Invensas Bonding#page1.tif source=Ziptronix Inc CertificateofAmendment reNameChange Invensas Bonding#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006146 FRAME: 0114

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ZIPTRONIX, INC., a Delaware corporation

Ziptronix, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 19, 2003.
- 2. The amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified was duly adopted by the Company's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. Article I of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this company is Invensas Bonding Technologies, Inc. (the "Company").

4. All other provisions of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

US-DOCS\88563337.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006146 FRAME: 0115

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ziptronix, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Craig Mitchell, its President, this <u>26</u> day of May, 2017.

ZIPTRONIX, INC.

By:

Craig Mitchell

President

US-DOCS\88563337.1

RECORDED: 09/01/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006146 FRAME: 0116